
 
 
 
 
 

IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR WOODBURY COUNTY 
 
  
THE STATE OF IOWA,  
  
                    Plaintiff, CRIMINAL NO.  FECR088492 
  
vs.  
  
JOSHUA MICHAEL CASE, TRIAL INFORMATION 
  
                   Defendant.  
                   
 
 COMES NOW James D. Loomis, Assistant Woodbury County Attorney, and in the name 
and by the authority of the State of Iowa accuses Joshua Michael Case of the crimes of: 
 
Count 1: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 2: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 3: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 4: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 5: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 6: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 7: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 8: SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE THIRD DEGREE 
Count 9: SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR 
Count 10: SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR 
 
Committed as follows: 
 

Count 1 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
 

Count 2 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
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Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
 

Count 3 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
 

Count 4 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 

Count 5 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
 

Count 6 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
 

Count 7 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
 

Count 8 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about the 31st day of 
December, 2013, in Woodbury County, Iowa, performed a sex act with a person, M.D., who was 
fourteen or fifteen years of age and the Defendant was four or more years older than M.D., the 
Defendant and M.D. not at the time cohabiting as husband and wife, all in violation of Iowa 
Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4). 
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Count 9 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about December 31, 2013, 
in Woodbury County, Iowa, used, persuaded, induced, enticed, coerced, solicited, knowingly 
permitted or otherwise caused or attempted to cause a minor to engage in a prohibited sex act, 
knowing, or having reason to know, that the act might be photographed, filmed or otherwise 
preserved in a visual depiction, all in violation of Iowa Code section 728.12(1). 
 

Count 10 
 Said Defendant, on or about the 1st day of April, 2013 to on or about May 13, 2014, in 
Woodbury County, Iowa, knowingly possessed a visual depiction of a minor engaging in a 
prohibited sex act, all in violation of Iowa Code section 728.12(3). 
 
 A TRUE INFORMATION 

 
 
 
 

  
 /s/ James D. Loomis - AT0004872 
 Woodbury County Attorney's Office 
 620 Douglas Street #300 
 Sioux City, IA 51101 
 Telephone: 712-279-6516 
 e-mail: jloomis@sioux-city.org 
74419 
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signature



State of Iowa Courts

Type: Approval of Trial Information

Case Number Case Title
FECR088492 STATE VS CASE JOSHUA

On this date, I have reviewed the attached Trial Information and the accompanying Minutes
of Testimony and find that they contain evidence which, if unexplained, is sufficient to
warrant a conviction by a trial jury.  Being satisfied from the showing made that the case
should be prosecuted, I approve the Trial Information.

Release conditions are set by separate Order of the Court.

So Ordered

Electronically signed on 2014-06-04 11:44:51     page 4 of 4
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